



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

51 WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay R. Kolhare
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3: Mr. R.S. Wani
.....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATED : 7 OCTOBER 2024.**

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioner is aggrieved by the act that inspite of the management having accepted the voluntary retirement, it has not forwarded the pension proposal.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 11.11.2024.
3. The learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL , J.)

rlj/