



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024**

**SHAIKH ABDUL GANI SHAIKH GAFUR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kolhare Sanjay Ramlal  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.R.Yadav Lonikar

...  
**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. Re-issue notice to respondent no.5 for final disposal,  
returnable on 17.12.2024. Hamdast is allowed.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ S. G. MEHARE, J.]**