

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kolhare Sanjay Ramlal

AGP for Respondent/State : Ms. R.R. Tandale

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. T.Y. Sayyed

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.4 seeks time to take appropriate decision about the service of notice of respondent no.5.
Time granted.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)