



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 13280 OF 2024

Nagma Nuzhat Munir Khan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

Mr.S.R.Kolhare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.S.B.Pulkundwar, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3
Mr.T.Y.Sayyed, Advocate for respondent no.4 in W.P.No.13280 of 2024

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 08, 2025**

ORDER :-

Respondent no.5 - Headmaster of the school is said to have not co-operating in forwarding the service books of the petitioners and other details. In spite of even receipt of notice of this court, he has not caused his appearance in this matter. We, therefore, issue non-bailable warrant for securing his presence before this Court, stand over to 15.04.2025.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP