



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. S.R. Kolhare, Advocate for petitioner
Ms. R.R. Tandle, A.G.P. for respondent - State
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025**

PER COURT :

1. Await service of non-bailable warrant issued against Respondent
No.5.

2. Stand over to 10th June, 2025.

SSD (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)