



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Sanjay Ramlal Kolhare - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Yadav – Lonikar - AGP for State

...

AND

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 13280 OF 2024

Nagma Nuzhat Munir Khan

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Sanjay Ramlal Kolhare - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Yadav – Lonikar - AGP for State

...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATED : 10TH JUNE, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. The Report from the concerned Police Station shows that the Warrant could not be executed for want of time.
2. The returnable date of Warrant is extended by four (4) weeks.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**

**[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE**