



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.11073 OF 2024

Shaikh Abdul Gani Shaikh Gafur ... **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.R. Kolhare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for State
.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.13280 OF 2024

Nagma Nuzhat Munir Khan ... **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.R. Kolhare, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, A.G.P. for R.No.1 to 3
Mr. T.Y. Sayyed, Advocate for R.No.4
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

The Head Mistress of the school shall remain present before this Court on the next date.

2. Stand over to 30th September 2025, in the same category.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-